

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. A. S. No.69 of 2007

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
32.	18-10-2024	<p><u>VGKR, J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u></p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for both sides is present.</p> <p>Learned counsel on other side reported no objection to allow this Interlocutory Application.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, the Interlocutory Application is allowed, permitting the plaintiffs/respondents Nos.1 to 7 to amend the plaint schedule property by substituting Sy.No.263 in place of Sy.No.265 and showing the extent as Ac.4.09 cents instead of Ac.4.40 in the plaint schedule property in O.S.No.1 of 1998 on the file of the I Additional District Judge, Anantapuramu.</p> <p>_____ VGKR, J</p> <p><u>A.S.No.69 of 2007</u></p> <p>List the matter after three (3) weeks.</p> <p>_____ VGKR, J</p> <p>CVD</p>	